
Annexure-XI 

Faculty: Physiotherapy 

Sr.no 

Name of the College / Institute: - Rashtrasant Janardhan Swami College of 
Physiotherapy, Kopargaon 

1. 

No. of Webinars Arranged, Guest Lectures & CME/ Workshops (Publish details on college 
website): 27 

2 

3 

4. 

5 

6. 

7 

Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, 
Nashik Inspection Committee Report for Academic 

Year 2025-2026 

8 

Webinar /Workshop/ CME/Activities/ Preform in Last One Year. 

day 

13 

Name of the activity 

World innovation and creativity 

Shiv Rajya Abhishek din 2024 

Surya namaskar competition 

International yoga day celebration 

International day against drug 
abuse and illicit trafficking 

Basic Life Support Workshop 

Diastasis recti awareness campaign 

free India campaign 

Guest lecture on 'Organ donation: 

Be the reason for someone's smile 

9. (World Organ Donation day) 

Nashamukt Bharat Abhiyan Drug 

Physiotherapy awareness and 

10. ergonomic session 

11. NDT and Bobath Workshop 

Quiz Competition ( Spinal cord 
12. injury day) 

Recreational Activity( Spinal cord 
injury day) & World Physiotherapy 
day 

Name of the organizing 

department 

Community Physiotherapy 
RJS COPT 

Musculoskeletal Physiotherapy 
Community Physiotherapy 

RJSCOPT 

Cardiovascular and Respiratory 

Physiotherapy 
Community Physiotherapy 

RJSCOPT 

Community Physiotherapy 

Musculoskeletal Physiotherapy 
Neuro Physiotherapy 
Department 

Neuro Physiotherapy 
Department 

Neuro Physiotherapy department 
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Date of 

activity 

27-04-2024 

06-06-2024 

20-06-2024 

21-06-2024 

26-06-2024 

29-06-2024 

10-07-2024 

12-08-2024 

13-08-2024 

26-08-2024 

28-08-2024 

03-09-2024 

03-09-2024 



Poster presentation (Spinal Cord 

14. Injury Day) 

15. Physiotherapy day) 

16. 

Face painting competition (World 

Geriatric screening and 
physiotherapy camp (World 
Physiotherapy day) 

cardiovascular diseases camp 

17. (World Heart day) 

Risk stratification and awareness of 

21. 

Geriatric fitness testing and 

18. day) 
exercise program (World Elderly 

19. Workshop on Dry needling 
Integrated seminar on World 

20. Osteoporosis day 

Industrial field visit to sugar 
factory: Screening of occupational 
risk of sugar factory workers 
Recreational Activity (World 

22. Stroke Day) 

26. 

Seminar About uniquely CP ( 
23. Word CP Day) 

Free Physiotherapy camp Mofat 

Quiz competition on World 

25. Disability day 
Webinar on 'Prosthetics and 
Orthotics in Rehabilitation' (Bio 
engineering) 
Free Physiotherapy camp Sonewadi 

27. Pohegaon Kekastoa 
Tal kog Dis A'% 

42361 

Neuro Physiotherapy 

Senyses 

Departiment 

24. Seva Rog Nidan Shibhir at VirgaonMusculoskeletal Physiotherapy 

Musculoskeletal Physiotherapy 

Community Physiotherapy 

Cardiovascular and Respiratory 

Physiotherapy department 

Community Physiotherapy 
Musculoskeletal Physiotherapy 

Community Physiotherapy 

Community Physiotherapy 
Neuro Physiotherapy 

Department 

Neuro Physiotherapy 

Community Physiotherapy 

RJSCOPT 

Community Physiotherapy 
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03-09-2024 

04-09-2024 

06-09-2024 

30-09-2024 

01-10-2024 

14-10-2024 

20-10-2024 

23-10-2024 

24-10-2024 

25-10-2024 

17-12-2024 

3-12-2024 

7-12-2024 & 

8-12-2024 

02-01-2025 

Prineipa! 
Dean/ Pfincípaf Stamp & Signature Collcee o 

AP. Kokanuha. 

Swami 

paraon. 

Dist. A' Nagar - 23601 
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